Town of Perdido Beach

DETERMINATION 2011-03 OF THE TOWN COUNCIL, ORDINANCE REGARDING An Agreement for the Administration of the Perdido Beach Land Use and Zoning Ordinance 2011-02 and the Town of Perdido Beach SUCH DETERMINATION AUTHORIZED Subdivision Regulations, AS PURSUANT TO TITLE 11-102-1 THROUGH TITLE 11-102-8 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA, 1975.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama has requested the services of the Baldwin County Planning and Zoning Department to assist with the administration of the Town's Land Use and Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations; and

WHEREAS, Title 11, Chapter 102 of the Code of Alabama, 1975, provides requirements for Common Service Contracts by Counties and Municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, believes it is in the best interest of the Town and its citizens to enter into an agreement with Baldwin County, Alabama, to assist the Town with the administration of its Land Use and Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations; and

WHEREAS, the requirements of Title 11, Chapter 102 of the Code of Alabama, 1975, as it relates to Common Service Contracts by Counties and Municipalities, have been met.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that the agreement between the Baldwin County Commission and the Town of Perdido Beach ("Attachment A") which authorizes the administration of the Town's Land Use and Zoning Ordinance 2011-02 and Subdivision Regulations by the Baldwin County Planning and Zoning Department, is hereby approved.

DONE, under the Seal of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, on this the 13th day of May, 2011.

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk